
Mbizi Café
Food menu

T O A S T I E SB R E A K F A S T

Eggs on toast
Made to your preference

Toast and Marmalade
Ask about today’s flavour

Add onions, tomato or toast
Add cheese, ham or bacon

Full English
2 eggs, bacon, sausage, baked

beans, tomato and toast

+ your choice of coffee or tea

Plain omelet
served with toast

M A I N  M E A L S

C H E E S E B U R G E R S

BBQ chicken
Chicken or beef curry
Veggie curry
Chicken schnitzel

Toastie with 3 fillings
Toastie with 4 fillings
Toastie a la Laurie
Chicken or beef curry filling
served with chips

Beef
Crumbed chicken
Veggie
Made with beans and soya

15,000

8,000

7,000

5,000

1,000

2,500

7,000

9,000

12.000

14,000

14,000

12,000

14,000

14,000

14,000

12,000

Served with coleslaw

Fillings: ham, cheese, tomoto, onions, tuna

The above are served with your choice of:
chips, rice, nsima, red beans or mashed potatoes

Spaghetti Bolognese
Bean salad
Red beans, chick peas,

tomatoes, and cucumber

served with toast

14,000

10,000

Served with chips and coleslaw

Extra portion of chips
Extra coleslaw

4,000

4,000



Mbizi Café
Drinks menu

S P I R I T SS O F T  D R I N K S

Bottled water

Soda water / tonic / Giner ale

Coke / Fanta / Sprite

Fruit juice

Cordial orange / lime

H O T  B E V E R A G E S W I N E

Plunger coffee

Instant coffee

Tea Chombe / Rooibos / Green

2,000

3,500

2,000

3,500

1,000

4,500

2,000

2,000

B E E R S  &  C I D E R S

Green / Castel

Kuche Kuche

Chill / Special

Imported beers

Savanna / Hunters

3,000

2,500

3,500

5,000

5,000

Malawi Gin / Vodka

Whiskey

Brandy

Rum

Tequila / Jaeger shot

2,500

4,500

4,000

4,000

4,500

Served per bottle

Dry red

Dry white

30,000

25,000


