

Mbizi Café Food menu



BREAKFAST

Full English	15,000	Eggs on toast	7,000
2 eggs, bacon, sausage, baked		Made to your preference	
beans, tomato and toast			
+ your choice of coffee or tea		Toast and Marmalade	5,000
		Ask about today's flavour	
Plain omelet	8,000		
served with toast		Add onions, tomato or toast	1,000
		Add cheese, ham or bacon	2,500

MAIN MEALS

BBQ chicken	14,000	Extra portion of chips	4,000
Chicken or beef curry	14,000	Extra coleslaw	4,000
Veggie curry	12,000		
Chicken schnitzel	14,000		

The above are served with your choice of: chips, rice, nsima, red beans or mashed potatoes

Spaghetti Bolognese	14,000
Bean salad	10,000

Red beans, chick peas, tomatoes, and cucumber served with toast

TOASTIES

Served with coleslaw

Fillings: ham, cheese, tomoto, onions, tuna

Toastie with 3 fillings 7,000

Toastie with 4 fillings 9,000

Toastie a la Laurie 12.000 Chicken or beef curry filling

served with chips

CHEESEBURGERS

Served with chips and coleslaw

Beef 14,000

Crumbed chicken 14,000

Veggie 12,000

Made with beans and soya





Mbizi Café Drinks menu



SOFT DRINKS	
Bottled water	2,000
Soda water / tonic / Giner ale	3,500
Coke / Fanta / Sprite	2,000
Fruit juice	3,500
Cordial orange / lime	1,000

BEERS & CIDERS	
Green / Castel	3,000
Kuche Kuche	2,500
Chill / Special	3,500
Imported beers	5,000
Savanna / Hunters	5,000

SPIRITS	
Malawi Gin / Vodka	2,500
Whiskey	4,500
Brandy	4,000
Rum	4,000
Tequila / Jaeger shot	4,500

HOT BEVERAGES	
Plunger coffee	4,500
Instant coffee	2,000
Tea Chombe / Rooibos / Green	2,000

WINE	
Served per bottle	
Dry red	30,000
Dry white	25,000

